Notice of Determination	Appendix D
To:  Office of Planning and Research  U.S. Mail: Street Address:  P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113  Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	From: Public Agency: City of Dinuba Address: 405 E. El Monte Way Dinuba, CA 93618 Contact: Jason Watts, City Engineer Phone: 559-244-3123 Ext. 138
County Clerk County of: Tulare Address: 221 S. Mooney Blvd., Visalia, CA 93291	Lead Agency (if different from above):  Address:
	Contact:Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in completesources Code.	liance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clear	inghouse): 2020099022
Project Title: City of Dinuba Water Well Project	
Project Applicant: City of Dinuba	
Project Location (include county): City of Dinuba, County	of Tulare
Project Description:	
The proposed Project consists of installation of a test we running a series of samples for analysis of water quality test well proves feasible, a new permanent water well well with the control of the proposed Project consists of installation of a test we running a series of samples for analysis of water quality test well proves feasible, a new permanent water well well as the project consists of installation of a test we running a series of samples for analysis of water quality test.	that is suitable for Dinuba's water supply. If the
This is to advise that the City of Dinuba  ( Lead Agency or  F	has approved the above Responsible Agency)
described project on 11/10/2020 and has made to described project.	he following determinations regarding the above
1. The project [☐ will ☐ will not] have a significant effect 2. ☐ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for ☐ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this proje 3. Mitigation measures [☐ were ☐ were not] made a co 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [☐ was ☐ v 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [☐ was ☐ 6. Findings [☐ were ☐ were not] made pursuant to the  This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and respective Declaration, is available to the General Public at City of Dinuba, 405 E El Monte Way, Dinuba, CA 9318  Signature (Public Agency):	this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ct pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. condition of the approval of the project. was not] adopted for this project. was not] adopted for this project. provisions of CEQA. sponses and record of project approval, or the at:
Date: 11/17/20 Date Rec	eived for filing at OPR: 09/24/20

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.